4th July 2016

Dear Parent / Guardian.

Change to our Fee Structure from 1st August 2016.

I write to notify you of an increase to our fee structure, effective from Monday 1st August 2016. Please find this attached.

Balgillo Nurseries actively invest in our staff team and we will be increasing our team's wages in a bid to retain existing and key members as well as attract new highly skilled staff into the future.

We hope that you are satisfied with the level of care and education your child receives at Balgillo Nurseries and that you will agree that the new structure continues to offer your family value for money in comparison to other providers across the city.

If you have any concerns or queries please do not hesitate to speak with us directly.

Yours sincerely,

Pamela Gall and Kim Lee

Directors
Balgillo Nurseries

Balgillo Nurseries Fee Structure

Effective Monday 1st August 2016.

Children aged 0 to 2 years old.

Session	Fee Charge
Fulltime (Monday to Friday, 7.30 – 6pm)	£170.00
Part time AM (Monday to Friday 7.30 – 1pm)	£90.00
Part time PM (Monday to Friday 1pm – 6pm)	£88.00
Day rate (7.30 – 6pm)	£37.50
Individual morning session (7.30 – 1pm)	£22.00
Individual Afternoon session (1pm – 6pm)	£20.00

Children aged 2 - 5 years

Session	Fee Charge
Fulltime (Monday to Friday, 7.30 – 6pm)	£150.00
Part time AM (Monday to Friday 7.30 – 1pm)	£77.50
Part time PM (Monday to Friday 1pm – 6pm)	£75.50
Day rate (7.30 – 6pm)	£31.50
individual morning session (7.30 – 1pm)	£20.00
Individual Afternoon session (1pm – 6pm)	£18.50